SoCon Rifle

Phil Perry, Assistant Director of Media Relations (rifle contact)

702 North Pine Street
Spartanburg, SC 29303

Office: 864-591-5100 « Cell: 864-525-5174 « Fax: 864-591-3448

MEMBERS

UAB

'
=y

The Citadel

(air rifle only; mixed) (mixed and women) (women)
WOFFORD
|

North Georgia VMI Wofford

(mixed) (mixed and women) (mixed)

Georgia Southern

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Feb. 18 (Saturday)

UAB, The Citadel, Georgia Southern, North
Georgia at NCAA Qualifier (Charleston, S.C.)

VMI, Wofford at NCAA Qualifier (Lexington, Va.)

March 3-4 (Saturday-Sunday)
SoCon Rifle Championship
Inouye Marksmanship Center; Charleston, S.C.

CRCA NaTIONAL RANKINGS

Team S26 03 010 017 024 031 N7 N14 N22 J4 J16 J24 J30 F7 F13
TCU 3 1 2 1 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
West Virginia 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
Murray State 2 3 4 5 t3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Air Force t7 t7 3 3 t3 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
Alaska 6 6 6 4 5 6 8 10 7 7 6 7 7 5 5
Kentucky 4 4 5 6 6 4 2 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6
Ohio State 5 5 7 7 7 t8 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 7
Nebraska t7 t7 9 9 8 t8 7 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8
NC State 11 11 13 8 10 t11 t9 12 11 11 9 9 9 9 9
Nevada 9 9 12 12 13 7 11 8 8 9 10 10 10 10 10
Memphis 10 10 8 1 9 14 12 13 10 10 11 11 11 11 11
Army 13 13 14 15 16 13 13 7 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Ole Miss 15 16 10 10 15 t11 t9 11 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
Jacksonville State 12 12 15 14 11 10 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Navy 14 14 11 13 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 15 15 15 15
Akron 16 15 19 16 12 18 14 14 15 15 15 16 16 16 16
Morehead State 17 17 20 18 18 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 17 17
UTEP 18 18 16 17 17 16 18 19 19 17 17 17 17 18 18
UT Martin 19 19 18 20 19 19 19 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19
North Georgia 20 20 17 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

SouthernConference SoConSports SouthernConference

The 2016-17 academic year sees the return of
rifle to the Southern Conference, which previ-
ously sponsored the sport from 1956-85. Full
SoCon members The Citadel, VMI and Wofford
are joined by associate members UAB, Geor-
gia Southern and North Georgia to form just
the second Division | conference to currently
sponsor the sport.

The SoCon boasts a rich rifle history, with The
Citadel winning a league-best 10 team titles and
VMI claiming two in the league’s first incarna-
tion. West Virginia's John Writer, the 1965 and
1966 SoCon individual champion, won a gold
medal in the 1972 Munich Olympic Games and
asilverin 1968 in Mexico City, both inrifle three
positions. ETSU became a player on the national
scene from the late 1970s to the mid-1980s,
winning seven straight SoCon titles and placing
third at the inaugural NCAA Championships in
1980.The Bucs finished no worse than fourth at
the NCAA tournament each year from 1980-85.

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 4-5, 2017
Charleston, S.C.
Inouye Marksmanship Center

The 2017 championship will be hosted by The
Citadel at its Inouye Marksmanship Center.

The SoCon will crown team champions in both
the air rifle and smallbore disciplines as well
as an overall champion. In addition, individual
champions will be crowned in each discipline.

i

RIFLE

CHAMPIONSHIP
CHARLESTON, SC « MAR 4-5
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SoCoN SHOOTERS OF THE MONTH

Smallbore

October Ruthanne Conner, Jr, UNG
November Tobin Sanctuary, Fr.,, UNG
January Brianna Shaw, UNG
February

Airrifle

October Dakota Spivey, So., UNG
November Dakota Spivey, So., UNG
January Allison Auten, The Citadel
February
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AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Air rifle
Rk Team

Smallbore

Rk Team

1. North Georgia
VMI

The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)

Nowunpkwhn

Events Avg.

12 2259.92
8 2211.25
12 2202.50
7 2190.57
8 2171.63
5 2100.80
12 2068.00

1.

PN AWN

North Georgia
The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI

VMI (W)

UAB

Wofford

The Citadel (W)

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Aggregate
Events Avg. | Rk Team
12 2302.08 | 1. North Georgia
12 2290.17 | 2. VMI
7 2287.71 3. The Citadel
8 2282.13 | 4. Georgia Southern
8 224513 | 5. VMI(W)
8 2236.22 | 6. Wofford
7 2190.57 | 7. The Citadel (W)
12 217742 | 8. UAB

Avg.
4562.00
4493.38
4492.67
4478.29
4416.75
4291.37
4245.42
2236.22

Top PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Smallbore Smallbore
Rank Team Score Date | Rank Team Score Date
1. North Georgia 2285 Nov.20 | 1. North Georgia 2285 Nov. 20
2. VMI 2230 Oct. 1 2. North Georgia 2279 Nov. 12
3. The Citadel 2227 Jan.28 | 3. North Georgia 2272 Oct. 8
4. Georgia Southern 2202 (2x) Last: Nov. 6 North Georgia 2272 Oct. 29
5. VMI (W) 2183 Oct. 1 North Georgia 2272 Nov. 6
6. Wofford 2133 Nov.19 | 6. North Georgia 2261 Feb. 4
7. The Citadel (W) 2130 Feb.4 | 7. North Georgia 2260 Oct. 22
North Georgia 2260 Jan. 29
9. North Georgia 2252 Jan. 28
Air rifle 10. North Georgia 2250 Oct.2
Rank Team Score Date
1. North Georgia 2335 Oct. 8
2. Georgia Southern 2310 Oct.29 | Airrifle
3. The Citadel 2308 Nov.5 | Rank Team Score Date
4, VMI 2292 Nov.12 | 1. North Georgia 2335 Oct. 8
5. VMI (W) 2264 Sept.24 | 2. North Georgia 2316 Oct. 29
6. UAB 2261 Oct. 15 | 3. North Georgia 2315 Oct. 22
7. The Citadel (W) 2222 Feb.4 | 4. North Georgia 2313 Oct. 2
8. Wofford 2210 Feb. 11 5. Georgia Southern 2310 Oct. 29
6. North Georgia 2309 Nov. 6
7. The Citadel 2308 Nov. 5
Aggregate 8. The Citadel 2305 Jan. 29
Rank Team Score Date | 9. North Georgia 2302 Nov. 12
1. North Georgia 4607 Oct. 8 The Citadel 2302 Feb. 11
2. The Citadel 4518 (2x) Last: Jan. 28
3. VMI 4509 Nov. 5
4, Georgia Southern 4503 Oct.29 | Aggregate
5. VMI (W) 4432 Oct. 1 Rank Team Score Date
6. The Citadel (W) 4352 Feb.4 | 1. North Georgia 4607 Oct. 8
7. Wofford 4317 Nov.19 | 2. North Georgia 4588 Oct. 29
8. UAB 2261 Oct. 15 3. North Georgia 4581 Nov. 6
North Georgia 4581 Nov. 12
5. North Georgia 4576 Nov. 20
6. North Georgia 4575 Oct. 22
7. North Georgia 4563 Oct.2
8. North Georgia 4550 Feb. 4
9. North Georgia 4547 Jan. 28
North Georgia 4547 Jan. 29
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AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Smallbore
Rk Name, team Events
1. Dakota Spivey, UNG 7

SV NOULAWN

HiGH Scores — INDIVIDUAL

Ruthanne Conner, UNG 12
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 12
Jared Rice, UNG 7
Andrew Abernathy, UNG 9
Andrew Hickey, VMI 7
Brianna Shaw, UNG 7
Colton Poole, CIT 12
Cierra Holcombe, WOF 5
Zachary Johnson, VMI 8

Smallbore
Rank Name, team

uhwN =

N

Dakota Spivey, UNG
Ruthanne Conner, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Cierra Holcombe, WOF
Jared Rice, UNG
Brianna Shaw, UNG
Andrew Abernathy, UNG
Colton Poole, CIT
David Turner, UNG
Andrew Hickey, VMI
Nick Reynolds, VMI

Air rifle
Rank Name, team

uhwN =

N

Dakota Spivey, UNG
Allison Auten, CIT
Ruthanne Conner, UNG
Rosemary Kramer, GSU
Jared Rice, UNG

Lilly Vondreau, UAB
Hunter Jacob, VMI
Andrew Hickey, VMI
Morgan Long, CIT
Courtney Weekley, GSU
William Davidson, VMI
Colton Poole, CIT

Aggregate
Rank Name, team

uhwN =

o N

Dakota Spivey, UNG
Ruthanne Conner, UNG
Jared Rice, UNG
Brianna Shaw, UNG
Colton Poole, CIT
Andrew Abernathy, UNG
Rosemary Kramer, GSU
Allison Auten, CIT

Tori Lewis, GSU
Courtney Weekley, GSU
David Turner, UNG

Avg.
571.14
568.33
564.00
563.29
559.67
558.43
558.29
557.17
556.80
554.38

1.

SVWeNOUAWN

Score

579
575
574
571
569
569
567
567
566
565
565

Score

580 (2x)

594
590
586
584
582
582
581
581
580
580
580

Score

1166
1158
1151
1145
1141
1141
1140
1138
1137
1137
1137

Air rifle
Rk Name, team

Dakota Spivey, UNG
Ruthanne Conner, UNG
Allison Auten, CIT
Courtney Weekley, GSU
Rosemary Kramer, GSU
Tori Lewis, GSU

Hunter Jacob, VMI
Colton Poole, CIT

Jared Rice, UNG

Lilly Vonderau, UAB

Events Avg.
7 588.00 | 1.
12 57767 | 2.
12 57750 | 3.
7 574.86 | 4.
7 57457 | 5.
7 573.71 | 6.
8 573.63 | 7.
12 57225 | 8.
7 57214 | 9.
9 57133 | 10.

Aggregate
Rk Name, team

Dakota Spivey, UNG
Ruthanne Conner, UNG
Jared Rice, UNG

Andrew Abernathy, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Colton Poole, CIT
Andrew Hickey, VMI
Courtney Weekley, GSU
Rosemary Kramer, GSU
Brianna Shaw, UNG

Avg.
1159.14
1146.00
113543
1130.56
1130.00
1129.42
1128.56
1128.00
1127.29
1127.12

Date
Nov. 20
Oct. 29
Jan. 28
Nov. 12
Nov. 12

Nov. 6
Oct. 8
Nov. 19
Nov. 20
Oct. 8
Nov. 6

Date
Oct. 22
Oct. 8
Jan. 29
Oct. 29
Nov. 6
Nov. 12
Oct. 2
Oct. 2
Feb. 11
Jan. 21
Oct. 29

Date
Oct. 29
Oct. 8
Nov. 20
Nov. 6
Jan. 28
Oct. 22
Oct. 2
Nov. 12
Sept. 21
Nov. 6

Smallbore
Date Rank Name, team Score
Nov.18 | 1. Dakota Spivey, UNG 579
Jan.28 | 2. Dakota Spivey, UNG 578
Nov. 12 3. Ruthanne Conner, UNG 575
Nov.19 | 4 Ruthanne Conner, UNG 574
Oct. 8 Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 574
Jan.29 | 6. Ruthanne Conner, UNG 573
Nov.20 | 7. Dakota Spivey, UNG 572
Oct.29 | 8. Cierra Holcombe, WOF 571
Jan. 22 Ruthanne Conner, UNG 571
Oct. 15 10. Ruthanne Conner, UNG 570
Oct. 29 Dakota Spivey, UNG 570
Air rifle
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct.22 | 1. Dakota Spivey, UNG 594
Jan.29 | 2. Dakota Spivey, UNG 592
Oct. 2 3. Allison Auten, CIT 590
Oct.29 | 4 Dakota Spivey, UNG 588
Oct. 8 Dakota Spivey, UNG 588
Feb. 11 6. Dakota Spivey, UNG 587
Nov.12 | 7. Dakota Spivey, UNG 586
Feb. 11 Ruthanne Conner, UNG 586
Oct. 22 . Ruthanne Conner, UNG 585
Oct. 22 10. Allison Auten, CIT 584
Oct. 15 Rosemary Kramer, GSU 584
Last: Feb. 11
Aggregate
Rank Name, team Score
Date | 1. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1166
Oct.29 | 2. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1164
Jan.28 | 3. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1160
Oct.8 | 4 Dakota Spivey, UNG 1158
Jan. 29 Ruthanne Conner, UNG 1158
Nov.5 | 6. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1156
Feb.4 | 7. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1155
Oct. 15 Dakota Spivey, UNG 1155
Nov. 5 9. Ruthanne Conner, UNG 1154
Nov. 6 Ruthanne Conner, UNG 1154
Oct. 29
Jan. 22
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UAB BLAZERS

Location Birmingham, Ala.

Coach Lori Goodwin
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 24 - - 2248 7/7 2248 7/7 Memphis, Ole Miss, Jacksonville State, Akron, UT Martin, UT Martin (W) — Memphis, Tenn.
Oct. 8 - - 2235 1/2 2235 1/2 Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
Oct. 15 - - 2261 3/4 2261 4/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), Georgia Southern - Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 22 - - 2208 4/5 2208 5/5 #19 North Georgia, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), Georgia Southern — Dahlonega, Ga.
Nov. 20 - - 2259 5/5 2259 5/5 #2 Murray State, #13 Memphis, #15 Jacksonville State, #20 North Georgia — Jacksonville, Ala.
Jan. 20 - - 2228 9/9 2228 9/9 #3 Murray State, #5 Kentucky, #9 NC State, #11 Memphis, #14 Jacksonville State,

#19 UT Martin, #20 North Georgia, UT Martin (W) — Murray, Ky.

Jan. 21 - - 2219 3/3 2219 3/3 #19 UT Martin, UT Martin (W) — Martin, Tenn.
Feb. 4 - - 2217 1/2 2217 1/2 Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
Feb. 11 - - 2251 2/3 2251 3/3 VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Avg. - 2236.22 2236.22

Remaining schedule
Feb. 18 at NCAA Qualifier (Charleston, S.C.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)

Individual
Airrifle

Team Class Events Avg. High score Date
Sarah Grace Banks Jr. 8 562.50 576 Sept. 24
Steven Bugg Jr. 5 524.80 539 (2x) Last: Oct. 22
Selina Curren Jr. 5 560.60 572 Nov. 20
Lindsey Hill Fr. 1 516.00 516 Feb. 11
Isaac King Jr. 4 540.00 547 Jan. 20
Kristie Lloyd So. 9 543.00 561 Nov. 20
Logan Short Fr. 1 467.00 467 Nov. 20
Emily Stover So. 9 547.67 560 Nov. 20
EllaVon Canon Sr. 3 551.00 558 Nov. 20
Lilly Vonderau Fr. 9 571.33 582 Feb. 11

' THE CiTADEL BuLLDOGS

Location Charleston, S.C.
) Home facility Inouye Marksmanship Center
"@ Coach William Smith
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 24 2195 2/4 2264 t-2/4 4459 2/4 The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Oct. 1 2191 2/3 2278 2/3 4469 2/3 #3 TCU, The Citadel (W) — Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 15 2207 1/3 2272 2/4 4479 2/4 UAB, The Citadel (W), Georgia Southern — Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 22 2194 2/4 2293 2/5 4487 2/5 #19 North Georgia, UAB, The Citadel (W), Georgia Southern — Dahlonega, Ga.
Oct. 29 2200 3/4 2293 3/4 4493 3/4 #10 NC State, #14 Navy, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Nov. 5 2210 1/3 2308 1/3 4518 1/3 The Citadel (W), Wofford — Charleston, S.C.
Nov. 12 2205 1/4 2288 1/4 4493 1/4 The Citadel (W), Clemson, Georgia Military - Charleston, S.C.
Jan. 21 2205 1/4 2296 2/4 4501 1/4 The Citadel (W), Clemson, Georgia Southern — Charleston, S.C.
Jan. 28 2227 3/7 2291 3/7 4518 3/7 #4 Air Force, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W), Wofford — Charleston, S.C.
Jan.29 2209 2/3 2305 2/3 4514 2/3 #4 Air Force, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 4 2217 3/4 2292 2/4 4509 3/4 #9 NC State, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 11 2170 1/3 2302 1/3 4472 1/3 The Citadel (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
Avg. 2202.50 2290.17 4492.67
Remaining schedule
Feb. 18 NCAA Qualifier (Charleston, S.C.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)
Individual
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Allison Auten So. 12 546.08 562 Oct. 15 12 577.50 590 Jan. 29 1123.58 1138 Nov. 5
Matthew Davenport Jr. 7 534.57 552 Feb. 4 9 561.33 570 Oct. 15 1095.90 1117 Feb. 4
Hunter Ferguson So. 7 522.29 532 Oct. 1 8 553.63 560 (2x)  Last:Oct. 15 1075.91 1092 Oct. 1
Morgan Long Jr. 10 546.40 563 Jan. 28 10 570.50 580 Oct. 22 1116.90 1135 Jan. 28
Alexander McAlear Fr. 12 547.75 559 Jan. 28 12 564.50 575 Oct. 29 1112.25 1126 Nov. 12
Patrick Meyer Sr. 9 540.44 555 Feb. 4 9 556.00 567 Feb. 4 1096.44 1122 Feb. 4
Richie Parra Sr. 10 538.00 552 Oct. 29 11 569.18 576 Nov. 5 1107.18 1124 Nov. 5
Colton Poole Jr. 12 557.17 567 Oct. 29 12 572.25 580 (2x) Last: Feb. 11 1129.42 1141 Nov. 5
Tommy Simrill So. 8 511.13 533 Oct. 1 9 549.44 555 Oct. 1 1060.57 1088 Oct. 1
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Tre CitapeL BuLLpboas (W)

Location Charleston, S.C.
Home facility Inouye Marksmanship Center
"@5’ Coach William Smith
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 24 2041 4/4 2098 4/4 4139 4/4 The Citadel, VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Oct. 1 2026 3/3 2151 3/3 4177 3/3 #3 TCU, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 15 2055 3/3 2145 4/4 4200 3/4 UAB, The Citadel, Georgia Southern — Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 22 2061 4/4 2140 5/5 4201 4/5 #19 North Georgia, UAB, The Citadel, Georgia Southern — Dahlonega, Ga.
Oct. 29 2036 4/4 2195 4/4 4231 4/4 #10 NC State, #14 Navy, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
Nov. 5 2060 3/3 2194 2/3 4254 3/3 The Citadel, Wofford - Charleston, S.C.
Nov. 12 2120 2/4 2206 2/4 4326 2/4 The Citadel, Clemson, Georgia Military — Charleston, S.C.
Jan. 21 2081 3/4 2192 3/4 4273 3/4 The Citadel, Clemson, Georgia Southern — Charleston, S.C.
Jan. 28 2068 7/7 2195 6/7 4263 7/7 #4 Air Force, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel, VMI, VMI (W), Wofford - Charleston, S.C.
Jan. 29 2057 3/3 2193 3/3 4250 3/3 #4 Air Force, The Citadel — Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 4 2130 4/4 2222 4/4 4352 4/4 #9 NC State, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 11 2081 3/3 2198 3/3 4279 3/3 The Citadel, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
Avg. 2068.00 2177.42 4245.42

Remaining schedule
Feb. 18 NCAA Qualifier (Charleston, S.C.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)

Individual
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Carli Cline Jr. 9 512.78 540 Feb. 4 9 538.78 555 Feb. 11 1051.56 1094 Feb. 4
Brandi Duzz So. 1 502.91 533 Oct. 15 11 549.64 561 Nov. 12 1052.55 1080 Oct. 15
Leah Fenwrick-Wallace So. 1 517.09 531 Oct. 22 1 557.27 570 Jan. 28 1074.36 1094 Oct. 22
Shay Littlejohn So. 8 497.63 523 Feb. 11 10 539.10 550 Nov. 12 1036.73 1068 Nov. 12
Tierra Price Fr. 8 462.88 511 Jan. 21 9 506.22 528 Feb. 4 969.10 1016 Jan. 21
Faith Totherow Fr. 11 531.18 554 Nov. 12 11 531.91 555 Nov. 12 1063.09 1109 Nov. 12
Raven Wills Jr. 8 505.25 540 Feb. 4 8 535.63 555 Feb. 4 1040.88 1095 Feb. 4

GEORGIA SOUTHERN EAGLES

Location Statesboro, Ga.
Home facility Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center
Coach Jim Riggs
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Oct. 15 2202* 2/3 2289 1/4 4491* 1/4 UAB, The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 22 2193 3/4 2274 3/5 4467 3/5 #19 North Georgia, UAB, The Citadel, The Citadel (W) — Dahlonega, Ga.
Oct. 29 2193 2/4 2310 1/4 4503* 1/4 Georgia Military, VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Nov. 6 2202* 4/4 2284 4/4 4486 4/4 #19 UT Martin, #20 North Georgia, UT Martin (W) — Dahlonega, Ga.
Nov. 19 2175 1/2 2268 1/2 4443 1/2 Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.
Jan. 21 2194 2/4 2299 1/4 4493 2/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), Clemson - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 11 2175 2/3 2290 1/3 4465 2/3 #20 North Georgia, Georgia Military — Statesboro, Ga.
Avg. 2190.57 2287.71 4478.29

Remaining schedule
Feb.18 at NCAA Qualifier (Charleston, S.C.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)

Individual
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Rosemary Kramer So. 7 552.71 564 Oct. 22 7 574.57 584* Oct. 29 1127.29 1140 Oct. 15
Tori Lewis Sr. 7 550.00 559 Oct. 15 7 573.71 579 Nov. 6 1123.71 1137 Nov. 6
Jennifer Middlebrook  Jr. 2 510.00 522 Oct. 15 2 528.00 532 Oct. 15 1038.00 1054 Oct. 15
Lydia Odin So. 6 529.17 538 Nov. 6 6 562.17 573 Oct. 29 1091.33 1107 Nov. 6
Chastity Price Jr. 6 525.00 534 Feb. 11 6 547.00 553 (2x) Last: Nov. 6 1072.00 1079 Feb. 11
Courtney Weekley So. 7 553.14 561 Oct 29 7 574.86 580 Oct. 22 1128.00 1137 Oct. 29
Kathryn Youngblood Sr. 2 541.50 552 Jan. 21 2 571.50 575 Jan. 21 1113.00 1127 Jan. 21

* school record
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NORTH GEORGIA NIGHTHAWKS

Location

Dahlonega, Ga.

Home facility COL Raymond C. Hamilton Rifle Range

Coach Tori Kostecki

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

7/8 2313 7/8 4563 7/8 #2 Murray State, #4 Kentucky, #10 Memphis, #12 Jacksonville State, #15 Ole Miss,

#19 UT Martin, UT Martin (W) — Oxford, Miss.
2/2 2335% 2/2 4607* 2/2 #4 Kentucky - Lexington, Ky.
1/4 2315 1/5 4575 1/5 UAB, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), Georgia Southern — Dahlonega, Ga.
. 2/2 2316 2/2 4588 2/2 #18 Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.
Nov. 6 2272* t-1/4 2309 2/4 4581 2/4 #19 UT Martin, Georgia Southern, UT Martin (W) - Dahlonega, Ga.
Nov. 12 2279* t-1/5 2302 2/5 4581 2/5 #17 Morehead State, VMI, VMI (W), Wofford — Lexington, Va.
Nov. 20 2285*% 4/4 2291 4/5 4576 4/5 #2 Murray State, #13 Memphis, #15 Jacksonville State, UAB - Jacksonville, Ala.
Jan. 22 2241 8/8 2289 t-7/9 4530 8/9 #3 Murray State, #5 Kentucky, #9 NC State, #11 Memphis, #14 Jacksonville State,
#19 UT Martin, UT Martin (W), UAB — Murray, Ky.
Jan. 28 2252 2/7 2295 2/7 4547 2/7 #4 Air Force, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W), Wofford — Charleston, S.C.
Jan. 29 2260 2/2 2287 2/2 4547 2/2 #9 NC State - Raleigh, N.C.
Feb. 4 2261 2/4 2289 3/4 4550 2/4 #9 NC State, The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 11 2215 1/3 2284 2/3 4499 1/3 Georgia Southern, Georgia Military — Statesboro, Ga.
Avg. 2259.92 2302.08 4562.00
Remaining schedule
Feb. 18 at NCAA Qualifier (Charleston, S.C.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)
Individual
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Andrew Abernathy Sr. 9 559.67 567 Nov. 20 9 570.89 578 Feb. 4 1130.56 1141 Feb.4
Ruthanne Conner Jr. 12 568.33 575 Jan. 28 12 577.67 586 Oct. 2 1146.00 1158 Jan. 28
Lucas Gilliland So. 10 545.30 552 (2x) Last: Jan. 28 9 571.11 578 Oct. 8 1116.41 1130 Oct. 8
Jared Rice Fr. 7 563.29 569 Oct. 8 7 572.14 582 Oct. 8 1135.43 1151 Oct. 8
Tobin Sanctuary Fr. 12 564.00 574 Nov. 12 10 566.00 576 Oct. 8 1130.00 1136 Jan. 29
Brianna Shaw So. 7 558.29 569 Jan. 29 6 568.83 576 Jan. 29 1127.12 1145 Jan. 29
Dakota Spivey So. 7 571.14 579 Nov. 20 7 588.00 594* Oct. 22 1159.14 1166* Oct. 29
David Turner Jr. 8 551.75 566 Jan. 22 10 570.10 577 Oct. 22 1121.85 1137 Jan. 22
* school record
VMI KeyDeTs

Location Lexington, Va.

Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 24 2207 1/4 2272 1/4 4479 1/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Oct. 1 2230 2/4 2277 2/4 4507 2/4 #14 Navy, John Jay, VMI (W) — Annapolis, Md.
Oct. 15 2212 2/3 2289 2/3 4501 2/3 #20 Morehead State, VMI (W) — Morehead, Ky.
Oct. 29 2216 1/4 2271 2/4 4487 2/4 Georgia Military, Georgia Southern, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Nov. 5 2219 1/5 2290 1/5 4509 1/5 USciences, Penn State, VMI (W) — Lexington, Va.
Nov. 12 2194 3/5 2292 2/5 4486 3/5 #17 Morehead State, #20 North Georgia, VMI (W), Wofford - Lexington, Va.
Jan. 28 2211 4/7 2277 4/7 4488 4/7 #4 Air Force, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI (W), Wofford - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 11 2201 1/2 2289 1/3 4490 1/3 UAB, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Avg. 2211.25 2282.13 4493.38
Remaining schedule
Feb. 18NCAA Qualifier (Lexington, Va.)
March 4-5at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)
Individual

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Gavin Asbury Fr. 1 514.00 514 Feb. 11 - - - - 514.00 514 Feb. 11
William Davidson Fr. 5 548.00 554 Jan. 28 6 568.17 580 Oct. 15 1116.17 1123 Nov. 5
Tyler Fallen Jr. 4 544.00 560 Nov. 5 - - - - 544.00 560 Nov. 5
Andrew Hickey Sr. 7 558.43 565 Oct. 15 8 570.13 581 Feb. 11 1128.56 1134 Oct. 15
Hunter Jacob Fr. 5 542.80 550 Jan. 28 8 573.63 581 Nov. 12 1116.43 1124 Jan. 28
Zachary Johnson Sr. 8 554.38 560 Feb. 11 3 561.00 570 Oct. 1 1115.38 1123 Oct. 1
Virgil Liedy Jr. - - - - 2 550.50 552 Nov. 5 550.50 552 Nov. 5
Matt Lusardi Sr. 6 546.83 555 Oct. 1 5 564.40 574 Feb. 11 1111.23 1118 Oct. 1
Chris Milliken Fr. 3 533.67 552 Feb. 11 7 565.00 568 (2x) Last: Nov. 5 1098.67 1117 Feb. 11
John Pitman So. 7 545.71 552 Nov. 12 1 556.00 556 Oct. 1 1101.71 1096 Oct. 1
Nick Reynolds Fr. 8 550.50 565 Oct. 29 8 565.88 573 Nov. 12 1116.38 1132(2x)  Last: Oct.29
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VMI Keypets (W)

Location Lexington, Va.
Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 24 2159 3/4 2264 t-2/4 4423 3/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI - Lexington, Va.
Oct. 1 2183 3/4 2249 4/4 4432 3/4 #14 Navy, John Jay, VMI - Annapolis, Md.
Oct. 15 2177 3/3 2249 3/3 4426 3/3 #20 Morehead State, VMI - Morehead, Ky.
Oct. 29 2171 3/4 2238 3/4 4409 3/4 Georgia Military, Georgia Southern, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Nov. 5 2181 2/5 2235 2/5 4416 2/5 USciences, Penn State, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Nov. 12 2173 4/5 2255 3/5 4428 4/5 #17 Morehead State, #20 North Georgia, VMI, Wofford - Lexington, Va.
Jan. 28 2158 5/7 2250 5/7 4408 5/7 #4 Air Force, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI, Wofford - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 11 2171 2/2 2221 3/3 4392 2/3 UAB, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Avg. 2171.63 2245.13 4416.75
Remaining schedule
Feb. 18 NCAA Qualifier (Lexington, Va.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)
Individual

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Kelia Aardema Fr. 2 503.00 508 Feb. 11 1 519.00 519 Nov. 5 1022.00 519 Nov. 5
Samantha Alexander Jr. 8 548.38 559 Nov. 5 8 568.50 572 Jan. 28 1116.86 1129 Jan. 28
Sabrina Bell Fr. - - - - 4 551.50 559 Feb. 11 551.50 559 Feb. 11
Jamie Foster Fr. - - - - 3 509.67 534 Oct. 29 509.67 534 Feb. 11
Ellana Avery Sr. 6 522.83 541 Oct. 1 - - - - 522.83 541 Oct. 1
Tze Ting (Alice) Chiu Jr. 5 548.40 553 Oct. 1 5 564.20 570 Oct. 15 1112.60 1122 Oct. 15
Joelle Henry So. - - - - 3 528.00 544 Feb. 11 528.00 544 Feb. 11
Rachel Jankelow Sr. 6 530.17 547 Feb. 11 8 556.50 561 (2x) Last: Nov. 5 1086.67 1096 Oct. 1
Kerrie Lightfoot So. 4 499.25 524 Jan. 28 7 553.57 561 (2x) Last: Jan. 28 1052.82 1085 Jan. 28
Loyce Lightfoot Jr. 8 540.50 550 Nov. 5 4 547.50 555 Jan. 28 1088.00 1094 Sept. 24
Katherine Watson Jr. 8 538.38 548 Jan. 28 8 557.38 567 (2x) Last: Oct. 29 1095.75 1107 Jan. 28
WOFFORD TERRIERS
Location Spartanburg, S.C.
- Home facility Taylor Center Rifle Range
Coach Randy Hall
WOFFORD Y
|
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Oct. 8 - - 2190 2/2 2190 2/2 UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.
Nov. 5 2077 2/3 2181 3/3 4258 2/3 The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Nov. 12 2089 5/5 2179 5/5 4268 5/5 #17 Morehead State, #20 North Georgia, VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Nov. 19 2133 2/2 2184 2/2 4317 2/2 Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.
Jan. 28 2105 6/7 2187 7/7 4292 6/7 #4 Air Force, #20 North Georgia, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 4 - - 2203 2/2 2203 2/2 UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.
Feb. 11 2100 2/3 2210 2/3 4310 2/3 The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.
Avg. 2100.80 2190.57 4291.37
Remaining schedule
Feb. 18 at NCAA Qualifier (Lexington, Va.)
March 4-5 at SoCon Championship (Charleston, S.C.)
Individual
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Seth Flanagan Jr. 5 519.60 531 Nov. 12 7 547.29 552 Nov. 5 1066.89 1079 Nov. 12
Cierra Holcombe Sr. 5 556.80 571* Nov. 19 7 563.71 569 Feb. 11 1120.51 1129 Nov. 19
Carson Howell Fr. - - - - 1 486.00 486 Oct. 8 486.00 486 Oct. 8
Nick Hunter So. 5 526.80 542 Feb. 11 7 553.86 561 Jan. 28 1080.66 1101 Jan. 28
Zach Hunter Fr. 2 500.50 501 Feb. 11 7 518.57 546 Feb. 11 1019.07 1047 Feb. 11
Reid Schuster Jr. 4 497.00 505 Nov. 19 6 520.67 533 (2x)  Last:Feb. 11 1017.67 1035 Feb. 11
* tied school record
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